

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	289	16 Version: 1	Name:	Recognizing and thanking Hickory H service as Interim Director of the Cor Development Division.			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed			
File created:	1/24	4/2013	In control:	COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:	3/5/2	2013	Final action:	3/5/2013			
Enactment date:	3/6/2	2013	Enactment #	: RES-13-00143			
Title:	Recognizing and thanking Hickory Hurie for his service as Interim Director of the Community Development Division.						
Sponsors:	Tim Bruer, Lauren Cnare, Matthew J. Phair, Shiva Bidar, Joseph R. Clausius, Mark Clear, Sue Ellingson, Jill Johnson, Steve King, Bridget R. Maniaci, Larry Palm, Scott J. Resnick, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Marsha A. Rummel, Chris Schmidt, Paul E. Skidmore, Paul R. Soglin, Brian L. Solomon, Lisa Subeck, Michael E. Verveer, Anita Weier						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. HRH letter from CDBG Comm.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	Δ	ction	Result		
3/5/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	A	dopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04,	Pass		

3/5/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
2/27/2013	1	Community Development Division	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Recognizing and thanking Hickory Hurie for his service as Interim Director of the Community Development Division.

Body

WHEREAS, Hickory retired from the City Community Development Division in 2008; and

WHEREAS, in early 2012 the Community Development Division was in need of an Interim Director; and

WHEREAS, Hickory was willing to accept the position and offer his talent, knowledge, calm demeanor and practical common sense as a guide for Madison and its future; and

WHEREAS, the Division and the community has benefited greatly from Hickory's knowledge, insight and perspective into the issues facing the City; and

WHEREAS, the City acknowledges Hickory's contributions made during his tenure as Interim Director and his willingness to give of his time and talent.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Common Council recognize and thank Hickory for stepping into the role as Interim Director and for his vital contributions and leadership in guiding the Division during a critical time of transition.